

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org Website: nyc.gov/bxcb6

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

Public Safety & Licensing Committee Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, July 31, 2024 at 6:30 PM In-Person Location: 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A Zoom Audio and Video Conference Dial: 1 646 931 3860

> Meeting ID: 922 7859 4556 Video: https://zoom.us/j/92278594556

Public Safety & Licensing Committee:

Carmen Rivera, Chairperson

<u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Public Safety Committee
 - Discussion on liquor license renewal application for Mugz's, 2476
 Arthur Avenue.
 - Discussion on liquor license renewal application for Enzo's of Arthur Avenue, 2339-2343 Arthur Avenue.
 - Discussion on new liquor license application for Kravez NYC, 610
 East 183rd Street
 - Discussion on new liquor license application for Armando's Tacos,
 2392 Arthur Avenue
 - Discussion on open dining application for Famosa Pizza, 621 E 187th
 Street
 - Update on 800 East Tremont Avenue
- 2. Other Business (if any)
- 3. Adjournment